

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 450 of 2009**

=====

PATEL JIGNESHKUMAR BABULAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MAHESH R THAKER(3051) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

MR.JAY S SHAH(7244) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL****Date : 25/02/2020****ORAL ORDER**

No one has appeared on behalf of the Appellant. Learned APP Ms. Jirga Jhaveri is present for Respondent No.1 – State. No one has appeared on behalf of Respondent No.2.

Issue bailable warrant to the Appellant and Respondent No.2 in the sum of Rs.25000/- each, returnable on 9.3.2020.

(V. P. PATEL,J)

J.N. W