

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 450 of 2009**

=====

PATEL JIGNESHKUMAR BABULAL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MAHESH R THAKER(3051) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

MR.JAY S SHAH(7244) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL****Date : 09/03/2020****ORAL ORDER**

Learned Advocate Mr. Nachiket Mehta for learned Advocate Mr.Jay S. Shah has submitted that Respondent No.2 – Kiritkumar Manilal Patel – Proprietor, Gayatri Investment, is present before the Court. He submitted that bailable warrant issued against him may be cancelled. He assured this court that as and when his presence is required he shall remain present before the court. The presence of Respondent No.2 is therefore dispensed with.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to 26.3.2020.

(V. P. PATEL,J)

J.N. W