

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 450 of 2009

=====

PATEL JIGNESHKUMAR BABULAL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR MAHESH R THAKER(3051) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2
MR.JAY S SHAH(7244) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2
MS. JIRGA JHAVERI, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 09/06/2022

ORAL ORDER

None is present for the Appellant. Associate of learned Advocate Mr. Jay S. Shah for Opponent No.2 is present.

Since the matter touches the year 2009, as a last chance, stand over to 23.6.2022.

(A. C. JOSHI,J)

45 / J.N.W